
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 12.78  (–0.9) 1(1) 10

2 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 13.20  (–0.9) 1(2) 8

3 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 13.62  (–0.9) 1(3) 6

4 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 13.87  (–0.9) 1(4) 5

5 PERRY, Cara SO Maine-Farmington 14.02  (–0.9) 1(5) 4

6 COA, Angelique SO Franklin Pierce 14.43  (–0.9) 1(6) 3

7 ROBERTS, Tawnee SR Maine-Farmington 14.86  (–3.0) 2(1) 2

8 DEASY, Teresa FR Franklin Pierce 15.18  (–3.0) 2(2) 1

9 HARRIS, Hannah JR Maine-Augusta 15.96  (–3.0) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 12.78

2 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 13.20

3 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 13.62

4 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 13.87

5 PERRY, Cara SO Maine-Farmington 14.02

6 COA, Angelique SO Franklin Pierce 14.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–3.0)

1 ROBERTS, Tawnee SR Maine-Farmington 14.86

2 DEASY, Teresa FR Franklin Pierce 15.18

3 HARRIS, Hannah JR Maine-Augusta 15.96

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 26.55  (–2.5) 1(1) 10

2 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 27.40  (–2.5) 1(2) 8

3 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 28.56  (–2.5) 1(3) 6

4 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 30.16  (–2.5) 1(4) 5

5 ROBERTS, Tawnee SR Maine-Farmington 31.22  (–2.4) 2(1) 4

6 HARRIS, Hannah JR Maine-Augusta 33.87  (–2.4) 2(2) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 26.55

2 MISSEL, Saylee JR Franklin Pierce 27.40

3 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 28.56

4 SCHWARTZ, Catherine FR Northern Essex CC 30.16

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.4)

1 ROBERTS, Tawnee SR Maine-Farmington 31.22

2 HARRIS, Hannah JR Maine-Augusta 33.87

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ENCARNACAO, Kaytlin SO Stonehill 58.35 10
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
2 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 59.16 8

3 WARREN, Ashley SO Stonehill 1:01.16 6

4 PICKARTS, Ally SR Maine-Farmington 1:09.97 5

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 COUTO, Jill SR SNHU 2:18.61 1(1) 10

1:11.26 (1:11.26) 1:07.35 (2:18.61)

2 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Stonehill 2:22.65 1(2) 8
1:13.20 (1:13.20) 1:09.45 (2:22.65)

3 THOMPSON, Alana JR Franklin Pierce 2:24.06 1(3) 6
1:13.53 (1:13.53) 1:10.53 (2:24.06)

4 BRADBURY, Hannah SO SNHU 2:25.50 1(4) 5
1:13.29 (1:13.29) 1:12.22 (2:25.50)

5 SURRETTE, Caroline SO Stonehill 2:26.42 1(5) 4
1:14.77 (1:14.77) 1:11.65 (2:26.42)

6 SAMBROOK, Meghan FR Stonehill 2:26.77 1(6) 3
1:14.65 (1:14.65) 1:12.12 (2:26.77)

7 WENTWORTH, Charlotte FR Maine-Farmington 2:27.26 1(7) 2
1:14.76 (1:14.76) 1:12.51 (2:27.26)

8 MASTERSON, Alena JR Franklin Pierce 2:28.00 1(8) 1
1:15.45 (1:15.45) 1:12.56 (2:28.00)

9 FRENCH, Jenna JR Stonehill 2:28.81 1(9)
1:14.95 (1:14.95) 1:13.87 (2:28.81)

10 MARSHALL, Elizabeth JR Stonehill 2:30.05 1(10)
1:14.53 (1:14.53) 1:15.52 (2:30.05)

11 COCO, Olivia SR SNHU 2:36.75 1(11)
1:14.53 (1:14.53) 1:22.23 (2:36.75)

12 DURGIN, Kaylee-Mae FR Maine-Farmington 2:56.02 2(1)
1:25.21 (1:25.21) 1:30.81 (2:56.02)

13 FEDELE, Megan SR SNHU 2:58.92 2(2)
1:26.07 (1:26.07) 1:32.86 (2:58.92)

14 CHAPIN, Sarah JR Maine-Farmington 3:13.28 2(3)
1:34.04 (1:34.04) 1:39.24 (3:13.28)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 COUTO, Jill SR SNHU 2:18.61
1:11.26 (1:11.26) 1:07.35 (2:18.61)

2 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Stonehill 2:22.65
1:13.20 (1:13.20) 1:09.45 (2:22.65)

3 THOMPSON, Alana JR Franklin Pierce 2:24.06
1:13.53 (1:13.53) 1:10.53 (2:24.06)

4 BRADBURY, Hannah SO SNHU 2:25.50
1:13.29 (1:13.29) 1:12.22 (2:25.50)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 SURRETTE, Caroline SO Stonehill 2:26.42

1:14.77 (1:14.77) 1:11.65 (2:26.42)

6 SAMBROOK, Meghan FR Stonehill 2:26.77
1:14.65 (1:14.65) 1:12.12 (2:26.77)

7 WENTWORTH, Charlotte FR Maine-Farmington 2:27.26
1:14.76 (1:14.76) 1:12.51 (2:27.26)

8 MASTERSON, Alena JR Franklin Pierce 2:28.00
1:15.45 (1:15.45) 1:12.56 (2:28.00)

9 FRENCH, Jenna JR Stonehill 2:28.81
1:14.95 (1:14.95) 1:13.87 (2:28.81)

10 MARSHALL, Elizabeth JR Stonehill 2:30.05
1:14.53 (1:14.53) 1:15.52 (2:30.05)

11 COCO, Olivia SR SNHU 2:36.75
1:14.53 (1:14.53) 1:22.23 (2:36.75)

Section 2 of 2

1 DURGIN, Kaylee-Mae FR Maine-Farmington 2:56.02
1:25.21 (1:25.21) 1:30.81 (2:56.02)

2 FEDELE, Megan SR SNHU 2:58.92
1:26.07 (1:26.07) 1:32.86 (2:58.92)

3 CHAPIN, Sarah JR Maine-Farmington 3:13.28
1:34.04 (1:34.04) 1:39.24 (3:13.28)

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HOWARD, Jillian SR Stonehill 5:13.65 10

1:23.16 (1:23.16) 1:19.55 (2:42.71) 1:19.16 (4:01.86) 1:11.79 (5:13.65)

2 O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn SO SNHU 5:15.95 8
1:23.34 (1:23.34) 1:19.52 (2:42.86) 1:17.97 (4:00.82) 1:15.13 (5:15.95)

3 SWANSON, Caitlin SO Stonehill 5:36.52 6
1:23.77 (1:23.77) 1:20.75 (2:44.52) 1:25.32 (4:09.84) 1:26.69 (5:36.52)

4 HARRINGTON, Jane SO St. Anselm 5:45.94 5
1:25.52 (1:25.52) 1:25.11 (2:50.62) 1:28.45 (4:19.06) 1:26.89 (5:45.94)

5 HANOCK, Sabrina SO SNHU 5:49.83 4
1:25.37 (1:25.37) 1:25.48 (2:50.84) 1:30.19 (4:21.03) 1:28.81 (5:49.83)

6 BOLES, Kaitlyn SO St. Anselm 5:54.19 3
1:25.85 (1:25.85) 1:24.49 (2:50.34) 1:31.03 (4:21.36) 1:32.83 (5:54.19)

7 SEIBOLD, Catherine SO St. Anselm 6:09.17 2
1:26.22 (1:26.22) 1:28.32 (2:54.54) 1:39.49 (4:34.03) 1:35.14 (6:09.17)

8 O'NEILL, Kelly FR Stonehill 6:15.63 1
1:30.33 (1:30.33) 1:33.31 (3:03.63) 1:36.43 (4:40.06) 1:35.57 (6:15.63)

9 CHAPIN, Sarah JR Maine-Farmington 7:01.20
1:40.97 (1:40.97) 1:46.67 (3:27.64) 1:49.68 (5:17.31) 1:43.89 (7:01.20)

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SEAMANS, Kelsey SO SNHU 18:07.00 10
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

41.11 (41.11) 1:25.46 (2:06.57) 1:29.26 (3:35.83) 1:29.19 (5:05.01) 1:29.89 (6:34.90) 1:29.32 (8:04.22)

1:27.57 (9:31.79) 1:28.14 (10:59.93) 1:28.57 (12:28.50) 1:28.73 (13:57.22) 1:26.30 (15:23.51) 1:23.97 (16:47.48)

1:19.53 (18:07.00)

2 LOMBARDI, Victoria JR Stonehill 18:20.04 8
41.76 (41.76) 1:25.67 (2:07.43) 1:28.70 (3:36.13) 1:29.02 (5:05.14) 1:29.81 (6:34.95) 1:29.37 (8:04.31)

1:27.74 (9:32.04) 1:28.53 (11:00.57) 1:28.61 (12:29.17) 1:29.04 (13:58.21) 1:28.19 (15:26.40) 1:28.63 (16:55.03)

1:25.02 (18:20.04)

3 ZARAKOTAS, Sarah JR SNHU 18:33.51 6
41.47 (41.47) 1:25.40 (2:06.86) 1:28.99 (3:35.85) 1:29.88 (5:05.72) 1:31.09 (6:36.81) 1:31.22 (8:08.02)

1:31.04 (9:39.06) 1:30.80 (11:09.86) 1:30.70 (12:40.55) 1:31.22 (14:11.77) 1:31.84 (15:43.61) 1:30.41 (17:14.01)

1:19.51 (18:33.51)

4 ERHARD, Rebecca SR Stonehill 18:49.12 5
41.85 (41.85) 1:25.45 (2:07.29) 1:29.13 (3:36.42) 1:29.39 (5:05.80) 1:31.00 (6:36.80) 1:31.23 (8:08.02)

1:31.02 (9:39.04) 1:30.90 (11:09.93) 1:31.15 (12:41.08) 1:32.55 (14:13.63) 1:33.07 (15:46.70) 1:32.92 (17:19.61)

1:29.51 (18:49.12)

5 PROVENCHER, Marin SO St. Anselm 19:20.32 4
42.43 (42.43) 1:28.02 (2:10.45) 1:29.89 (3:40.33) 1:31.61 (5:11.94) 1:32.95 (6:44.89) 1:33.87 (8:18.75)

1:32.63 (9:51.37) 1:34.51 (11:25.88) 1:33.85 (12:59.73) 1:35.02 (14:34.74) 1:36.22 (16:10.95) 1:37.10 (17:48.05)

1:32.27 (19:20.32)

6 CONWAY, Nora FR St. Anselm 19:24.85 3
41.18 (41.18) 1:25.57 (2:06.74) 1:29.78 (3:36.52) 1:30.33 (5:06.84) 1:30.29 (6:37.13) 1:31.18 (8:08.31)

1:32.19 (9:40.50) 1:38.84 (11:19.33) 1:38.45 (12:57.78) 1:38.04 (14:35.82) 1:40.79 (16:16.61) 1:35.30 (17:51.91)

1:32.95 (19:24.85)

7 KENNEDY, Isabella SR Stonehill 19:32.79 2
42.72 (42.72) 1:27.75 (2:10.46) 1:30.12 (3:40.58) 1:31.32 (5:11.89) 1:33.45 (6:45.34) 1:34.96 (8:20.29)

1:36.50 (9:56.78) 1:37.57 (11:34.35) 1:38.30 (13:12.65) 1:37.52 (14:50.16) 1:37.78 (16:27.94) 1:36.75 (18:04.68)

1:28.11 (19:32.79)

8 GRZYBINSKI, Courtney SO St. Anselm 19:33.62 1
42.26 (42.26) 1:28.09 (2:10.35) 1:30.68 (3:41.02) 1:32.41 (5:13.43) 1:35.16 (6:48.58) 1:36.46 (8:25.04)

1:37.03 (10:02.06) 1:37.67 (11:39.72) 1:37.59 (13:17.31) 1:37.13 (14:54.43) 1:37.30 (16:31.73) 1:36.46 (18:08.18)

1:25.44 (19:33.62)

9 O'DONNELL, Ava FR St. Anselm 19:35.94
42.49 (42.49) 1:27.68 (2:10.17) 1:30.61 (3:40.77) 1:32.97 (5:13.74) 1:35.41 (6:49.14) 1:36.25 (8:25.39)

1:36.88 (10:02.27) 1:37.55 (11:39.82) 1:37.88 (13:17.69) 1:37.35 (14:55.03) 1:37.08 (16:32.11) 1:36.41 (18:08.52)

1:27.42 (19:35.94)

10 TOY, Christine JR St. Anselm 19:43.68
41.42 (41.42) 1:25.74 (2:07.15) 1:29.00 (3:36.15) 1:30.05 (5:06.19) 1:33.46 (6:39.65) 1:38.76 (8:18.40)

1:36.78 (9:55.18) 1:39.25 (11:34.43) 1:38.48 (13:12.90) 1:39.85 (14:52.75) 1:39.82 (16:32.56) 1:38.64 (18:11.20)

1:32.48 (19:43.68)

11 VAN HOUTEN, Victoria JR Franklin Pierce 19:57.96
42.52 (42.52) 1:28.37 (2:10.89) 1:30.94 (3:41.82) 1:34.76 (5:16.57) 1:36.14 (6:52.70) 1:37.52 (8:30.22)

1:40.05 (10:10.26) 1:39.76 (11:50.01) 1:41.19 (13:31.20) 1:40.04 (15:11.24) 1:40.16 (16:51.39) 1:39.17 (18:30.56)

1:27.41 (19:57.96)

12 CORMIER, Julia SR Franklin Pierce 19:57.97
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

43.00 (43.00) 1:30.10 (2:13.09) 1:33.01 (3:46.10) 1:36.23 (5:22.32) 1:36.56 (6:58.88) 1:37.14 (8:36.02)

1:38.18 (10:14.20) 1:38.70 (11:52.89) 1:38.11 (13:31.00) 1:40.02 (15:11.01) 1:40.08 (16:51.09) 1:39.20 (18:30.28)

1:27.70 (19:57.97)

13 SHELINE, Meghan SO Franklin Pierce 20:29.40
43.55 (43.55) 1:30.09 (2:13.63) 1:32.78 (3:46.41) 1:36.22 (5:22.62) 1:36.55 (6:59.17) 1:37.14 (8:36.30)

1:38.21 (10:14.50) 1:38.72 (11:53.22) 1:39.32 (13:32.54) 1:44.39 (15:16.92) 1:47.55 (17:04.47) 1:47.34 (18:51.80)

1:37.60 (20:29.40)

14 O'CONNELL, Lauren SO St. Anselm 21:00.25
43.31 (43.31) 1:30.11 (2:13.42) 1:36.97 (3:50.39) 1:38.62 (5:29.01) 1:40.96 (7:09.96) 1:40.79 (8:50.75)

1:41.85 (10:32.60) 1:44.24 (12:16.83) 1:43.85 (14:00.68) 1:46.11 (15:46.78) 1:47.67 (17:34.45) 1:46.00 (19:20.44)

1:39.82 (21:00.25)

15 PARENT, Jenna FR Franklin Pierce 21:58.54
43.84 (43.84) 1:37.02 (2:20.86) 1:43.42 (4:04.27) 1:43.72 (5:47.99) 1:47.53 (7:35.51) 1:47.27 (9:22.78)

1:48.67 (11:11.45) 1:50.75 (13:02.19) 1:51.97 (14:54.16) 1:47.46 (16:41.61) 1:49.89 (18:31.49) 1:49.77 (20:21.26)

1:37.28 (21:58.54)

16 TEHUITZIL, Angie FR Maine-Farmington 22:28.76
45.28 (45.28) 1:38.27 (2:23.55) 1:43.15 (4:06.70) 1:45.65 (5:52.34) 1:47.89 (7:40.23) 1:50.41 (9:30.63)

1:52.63 (11:23.26) 1:53.20 (13:16.45) 1:55.20 (15:11.65) 1:54.41 (17:06.06) 1:53.22 (18:59.27) 1:50.07 (20:49.33)

1:39.43 (22:28.76)

17 COLLINS, Alexis SO Franklin Pierce 23:12.04
44.91 (44.91) 1:38.76 (2:23.67) 1:42.42 (4:06.09) 1:44.92 (5:51.01) 1:48.87 (7:39.87) 1:51.08 (9:30.95)

1:57.07 (11:28.01) 1:57.99 (13:26.00) 2:00.87 (15:26.86) 2:01.16 (17:28.02) 2:02.55 (19:30.56) 1:57.56 (21:28.12)

1:43.93 (23:12.04)

18 DURGIN, Whitney SR Maine-Farmington 24:02.06
48.74 (48.74) 1:52.44 (2:41.17) 1:57.48 (4:38.64) 1:59.19 (6:37.83) 1:59.09 (8:36.91) 1:57.37 (10:34.27)

1:56.80 (12:31.07) 1:56.76 (14:27.82) 1:56.02 (16:23.83) 1:57.49 (18:21.32) 1:56.64 (20:17.95) 1:56.62 (22:14.57)

1:47.50 (24:02.06)

GREGORIO, Kelsey SO Franklin Pierce DNF

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 15.17  (–2.2) 1(1) 10

2 CREAMER, Abigail SR Stonehill 15.41  (–2.2) 1(2) 8

3 MACALUSO, Savanna SR Stonehill 16.25  (–2.2) 1(3) 6

4 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 16.76  (–1.9) 2(1) 5

5 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.77  (–2.2) 1(4) 4

6 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierce 16.90  (–2.2) 1(5) 3

7 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.91  (–1.9) 2(2) 2

8 IRVING, Theresa SO SNHU 18.33  (–1.9) 2(3) 1

9 ROUSSEAU, Madison FR Stonehill 18.75  (–2.2) 1(6)

GRACIA, Rebecca SO Stonehill DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 15.17
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 CREAMER, Abigail SR Stonehill 15.41

3 MACALUSO, Savanna SR Stonehill 16.25

4 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.77

5 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierce 16.90

6 ROUSSEAU, Madison FR Stonehill 18.75

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 16.76

2 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.91

3 IRVING, Theresa SO SNHU 18.33

GRACIA, Rebecca SO Stonehill DNF

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 1:05.29 10

2 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 1:12.99 8

3 BROUGHTON, Grace FR Maine-Farmington 1:15.33 6

4 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 1:15.39 5

5 PETERSON, Katie SO Franklin Pierce 1:20.62 4

6 BURR, Carrie SO Maine-Farmington 1:27.02 3

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CORCORAN, Ashley JR SNHU 10:38.61 10

41.95 (41.95) 1:21.43 (2:03.37) 1:24.33 (3:27.70) 1:25.86 (4:53.55) 1:27.51 (6:21.06) 1:26.96 (7:48.01)

1:27.15 (9:15.16) 1:23.46 (10:38.61)

2 COAKLEY, Maura SR SNHU 11:31.32 8
45.99 (45.99) 1:27.28 (2:13.26) 1:29.53 (3:42.79) 1:31.48 (5:14.26) 1:34.04 (6:48.30) 1:37.92 (8:26.21)

1:35.79 (10:02.00) 1:29.33 (11:31.32)

3 MCDERMOTT, Riley SO SNHU 12:14.31 6
46.67 (46.67) 1:33.26 (2:19.92) 1:38.80 (3:58.72) 1:42.11 (5:40.82) 1:42.07 (7:22.89) 1:41.88 (9:04.76)

1:38.00 (10:42.76) 1:31.56 (12:14.31)

4 EATON, Emily JR Maine-Farmington 13:57.11 5
56.49 (56.49) 1:46.61 (2:43.10) 1:50.61 (4:33.71) 1:52.02 (6:25.73) 1:53.00 (8:18.72) 1:55.97 (10:14.69)

1:54.73 (12:09.42) 1:47.70 (13:57.11)

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 SNHU (A) 51.22 10

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) GRAVELL, Ava SO

3) HALLET, Emma SO 4) ECCLESTON, Sydney SO

2 Maine-Farmington (A) 53.97 8

1) DUNTON, Hattie FR 2) BROUGHTON, Grace FR

3) PICKARTS, Ally SR 4) PERRY, Cara SO
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 SNHU (A) 4:11.37 10

1) O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn SO 2) GRAVELL, Ava SO

3) COCO, Olivia SR 4) STROH, Meghan JR

2 SNHU (B) 4:23.79

1) ECCLESTON, Sydney SO 2) ALLEN, Tori FR

3) IRVING, Theresa SO 4) HALLET, Emma SO

3 SNHU (C) 4:35.17

1) BRADBURY, Hannah SO 2) WOODFORD, Jordan JR

3) HANOCK, Sabrina SO 4)

4 Maine-Farmington (A) 4:35.95 8

1) MACDONALD, Anna FR 2) DURGIN, Kaylee-Mae FR

3) WENTWORTH, Charlotte FR 4) BROUGHTON, Grace FR

5 St. Anselm (A) 4:42.47 6

1) BOLES, Kaitlyn SO 2) O'DONNELL, Ava FR

3) SEIBOLD, Catherine SO 4) HARRINGTON, Jane SO

#24 Women's High Jump
PROGRESSION: 1.40m - 1.458m - 1.50m - 1.55m - 1.60m - 1.65m - 1.70m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 Pts
1 BREÃ±A, Paola JR Franklin Pierc 1.60m 5' 3" P P P XXO O XXX 10

2 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 1.55m 5' 1" P XO O XO XXX 8

3 MCMAHON, Madison JR SNHU 1.50m 4' 11" P O O XXX 6

4 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 1.50m 4' 11" O XO XO XXX 5

5 IRVING, Theresa SO SNHU 1.45m 4' 9" P XO XXX 4

6 DENEGRIS, Meredith JR SNHU 1.40m 4' 7" O XXX 3

#26 Women's Pole Vault
PROGRESSION: 2.60m - 2.75m - 2.90m - 3.05m - 3.20m - 3.35m - 3.50m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.25 Pts
1 LIGHTBODY, Haley JR Stonehill 3.05m 10' 0" P P P P P XO O XXX 10

2 DEASY, Teresa FR Franklin Pierc 2.75m 9' 01 /4 P XO O O O XXX 8

3 PHOENIX, Stephanie SR Franklin Pierc 2.75m 9' 01 /4 P P P O XO XXX 6

4 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 2.30m 7' 61 /2 O XO XXX 5

CUTTER, Emma SO Franklin Pierc NH XXX

SILVA, Grace SO Franklin Pierc NH XXX

#28 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOUCHARD, Briahna FR Franklin Pierc 4.73m 15' 61 /4   (NW) 4.73 FOUL 4.61 FOUL PASS PASS 10

2 LIGHTBODY, Haley JR Stonehill 4.70m 15' 5"   (NW) FOUL 4.50 4.68 4.70 PASS PASS 8

3 DURGIN, Eileen FR Stonehill 4.66m 15' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.90 4.20 4.23 4.46 4.66 6

4 BURR, Carrie SO Maine-Farmin 4.37m 14' 4"   (NW) 4.37 FOUL 4.08 FOUL FOUL PASS 5
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#30 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CREAMER, Abigail SR Stonehill 10.66m 34' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL 10.44 10.34 FOUL 10.46 10.66 10

2 DENEGRIS, Meredith JR SNHU 10.45m 34' 31 /2   (NW) 10.34 FOUL 10.44 FOUL FOUL 10.45 8

3 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 9.91m 32' 61 /4   (NW) FOUL 9.49 FOUL 9.61 9.59 9.91 6

4 DURGIN, Eileen FR Stonehill 9.67m 31' 83 /4   (NW) 8.90 8.80 9.05 9.61 8.76 9.67 5

#32 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ELDER, Ashley Unattached 12.62m 41' 5" 12.23 12.40 FOUL 12.62 12.08 FOUL

2 FELTON, Tyra SO Franklin Pierc 11.20m 36' 9" 10.59 11.20 11.05 10.97 10.12 11.01 10

3 ALULA, Bennie JR SNHU 11.12m 36' 53 /4 10.78 11.12 FOUL 10.61 FOUL 10.92 8

4 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 10.59m 34' 9" 10.59 10.39 10.37 10.52 FOUL FOUL 6

5 DAJIA, Katerina SR Franklin Pierc 10.57m 34' 81 /4 10.57 10.17 9.99 FOUL FOUL 10.33 5

6 DESOUZA, Samantha JR Franklin Pierc 10.56m 34' 73 /4 10.56 10.35 10.46 9.88 10.28 FOUL 4

7 ENRIGHT, Kaley JR Stonehill 10.14m 33' 31 /4 9.81 9.49 10.14 PASS PASS PASS 3

8 CHILDERS, Beslen FR Franklin Pierc 9.29m 30' 53 /4 9.29 9.07 FOUL 9.17 FOUL 9.05 2

9 HARMON-BOLDING, Kaitlyn FR Maine-Farmin 9.13m 29' 111 /2 9.13 8.74 8.43 8.28 8.31 8.50 1

10 HARGREAVES, Emily JR Maine-Farmin 9.12m 29' 111 /4 8.82 8.53 8.69 9.12 8.94 8.90

11 LYBARGER, Ilana SO Maine-Farmin 8.15m 26' 9" 8.15 8.13 7.99

12 QUINN, Eliza FR Maine-Farmin 5.43m 17' 93 /4 4.99 5.39 5.43

#34 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 36.17m 118' 8" FOUL 36.17 34.51 35.89 FOUL 31.67 10

2 DAJIA, Katerina SR Franklin Pierc 34.95m 114' 8" 32.81 34.95 34.70 FOUL 32.75 FOUL 8

3 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 31.28m 102' 7" 28.51 31.28 FOUL 23.46 FOUL 30.31 6

4 DESOUZA, Samantha JR Franklin Pierc 29.82m 97' 10" 28.46 29.00 27.39 29.08 29.82 29.11 5

5 HARMON-BOLDING, Kaitlyn FR Maine-Farmin 28.26m 92' 8" 27.25 28.26 27.14 21.05 FOUL 27.28 4

6 CHILDERS, Beslen FR Franklin Pierc 24.08m 79' 0" 24.08 FOUL FOUL 21.51 FOUL 22.45 3

7 LYBARGER, Ilana SO Maine-Farmin 22.84m 74' 11" 22.84 18.93 20.38 18.52 FOUL 22.45 2

8 HARGREAVES, Emily JR Maine-Farmin 21.08m 69' 2" 19.79 21.08 20.41 FOUL 19.30 FOUL 1

#36 Women's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GUNDERWAY, Madison FR Stonehill 42.42m 139' 2" FOUL 41.00 42.42 FOUL 37.66 FOUL 10

2 ALULA, Bennie JR SNHU 41.06m 134' 8" FOUL FOUL 39.71 41.06 38.39 38.29 8

3 GROLL, Julia SR Franklin Pierc 39.46m 129' 5" FOUL FOUL 34.82 32.03 FOUL 39.46 6

4 FELTON, Tyra SO Franklin Pierc 36.25m 118' 11" 33.27 30.50 32.97 33.53 36.25 34.54 5

5 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 35.31m 115' 10" 33.23 35.31 32.92 31.91 31.79 33.59 4

6 HARGREAVES, Emily JR Maine-Farmin 32.15m 105' 6" FOUL 25.93 25.12 FOUL 31.39 32.15 3

7 HARMON-BOLDING, Kaitlyn FR Maine-Farmin 32.01m 105' 0" 29.60 28.26 30.12 31.06 32.01 FOUL 2

8 LYBARGER, Ilana SO Maine-Farmin 27.53m 90' 4" FOUL FOUL 25.17 25.96 24.36 27.53 1
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#38 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BROWN, Sahara Unattached 40.40m 132' 6" 40.40 40.01 39.94 39.47 36.15 40.40

2 ENRIGHT, Kaley JR Stonehill 35.41m 116' 2" 33.11 32.81 35.41 33.24 PASS PASS 10

3 LIMONE, Tori SO SNHU 35.34m 115' 11" 34.65 35.34 34.41 33.69 32.75 33.98 8

4 ANGELINI, Isabelle SR Stonehill 34.19m 112' 2" 29.91 29.39 29.24 29.98 34.19 31.68 6

5 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 32.76m 107' 6" FOUL 32.76 28.29 25.99 5

6 BREWSTER, Jessica JR Franklin Pierc 32.58m 106' 11" 30.95 32.58 27.78 28.29 4

7 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 31.31m 102' 9" 27.41 FOUL 30.41 28.27 31.31 3

8 COOLEDGE, Morgan FR SNHU 28.45m 93' 4" 28.45 27.61 25.95 26.81 2

9 IRVING, Theresa SO SNHU 26.41m 86' 8" 24.11 26.41 FOUL 21.81 1

10 BURR, Carrie SO Maine-Farmin 16.64m 54' 7" 13.98 15.48 15.18 15.48 16.64

GUNDERWAY, Madison FR Stonehill NM

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 SNHU SONH 246

2 Stonehill STM3 177

3 Franklin Pierce FRNH 120

4 Maine-Farmington MEFA 66

5 St. Anselm STNH 24

6 Northern Essex CC CCES 10

7 Maine-Augusta MEAU 3
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